1 02.05.17 en / 852
• According to EN 60 669-1, EN 60 669-2-1
• With 2 delay times
 - 0.3 ... 5 min. if the pushbutton is pressed briefly (< 1 s)
 - 1.2 ... 20 min. if the pushbutton is pressed for a long time (> 1 s)
  i.e. the delay time is four times as long
• Operating time adjustment with a screwdriver
• Reswitching possible

Technical Data
Standard Type
Ordering Example
Technical Data
Terminal designation: EN 50 005
Wire connection DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
IK 8815
Cross section: 2 x 0,6 ... 2,5 mm2 solid or
 2 x 0,28 ... 1,5 mm2 stranded wire with
 and without ferrules
Stripping length: 10 mm
Wire fixing:  Plus-Minus-terminal screws M3,5 with
 self-lifting clamping piece IEC/EN 60 999-1
Fixing torque: 0.8 Nm
Mounting:
IK 8825: DIN rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight
IK 8825: 70 g
OA 8825: 31 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IK 8825: 17.5 x 90 x 59 mm
OA 8825: 35 x 55 x 18 mm
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356